
thurs&y, cctcbcr 23, 107G
daily nebrctkcn

25,718
20.747
I7J86

Prof.
Assoc Prof,
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Asst. Prof.

Stepp Jr., Robert
llutcheson. David

Kunkcl, John
Wendell, Frederick
Buterbaueh. Jim

19551
21.105

AssLProf, 1352:Whistler, Brandon

E&tory A PkJosofhy Idnctii

20.000
19.113
4.084

29J00O
26210
23.844
27201
3154S
20JX30
20238
19.1 IS
17JXX)
14.400

Prof, 19384.IdJy.LvIe
21.701
33278
33.115

Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc. Prof.

2lj627

Fen. Sing-na-n

Colticnstein. Erwin

Knapp. Royce
Prichard. Keith .

Sawyer. McLaran
Btmneau, Loren
Nemeth. Edward

Assoc. Prof,
Assoc. Prof.
Lecturer

ProfChrrn.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof,
Assoc, Prof,
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc Prof,
Asst. Prof.
Visiting Asst.
Prof.

ProfChmi.
Prof.
Prof.
Assoc. Prof,
Assoc Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc Prof.

Mor rtson. Larry
XV

Schneider. Jthn
Smith. James
Journal jm
Copple, Neal

Crumley. WJma
Book. Albert
Bom. Jack
Esquenui-Mayo- . Roberta
Morrison, James
WalkJwi. Larry
Bailey, Edward
Mayeux, Peter
Neal. James
Fatten, Jimmy
Tuck. George
Powell. Dorthy
Spunn. Arthur
Weber. Josephine
Trickey. Em iy
Becker. Larry
lastitutr or IztenutMna!

Asst. Prof.
Asst. Prof.
Ami. Prf.
AL Prof".

ProfDir.
ProfW.Dir.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof-OYS- C

Prof,
Assoc. Pror. ,
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc, Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
AssL Prof.
Asst. Prof.
Asst. Prof.
Asst. to Dir.
Joura. Libr. Asst.

Stw&es

1153
13.162
I5jD7
11536

35JW
23222
21373
:iioa
32289
20JJCO

:mx)
16.000
ISJDCX)

17.900
1200
17300
14.1 IH

I5D00
1534)
12, 13

i.77a

3229

Kau. Robert
Macek, Josr ph
PearlsteiH. t dgtt
Rudd. Eugene
Sellmyer. David

Weymouth. John
Zimmerman. Edward
Burrow, Paul

Byerly.Pauf
rampbell.Winijni
Finkkr. Paul

Kirby. Roger
Leung. Kam-Chm- e

Morgan. Thomas
SctibU.Dan
Simon. Norman
Starace. Anthony,
Taylor. Donald
Schmidt. Edward
Cosgrovc. William

Fast. Menno

Reynolds. James
Euchring. Donald
P&ksl Science

22.495
21.11
17,132

Peterson, Manferd

Tedefalk,Rolf
Sorcnsott, Mahlon
Man?rment
Lee, Sang
Albers, Henry y
Kraft. Arthur
Luthans. Fred
Torrence, William

Nielsen, Warren

Schonbcrger, Richard
Thorp. Cary
Mowday, Richard
Pate. Larry

McVey. Phillip
Cole. Robert '

Mittefstaedt. Robert
Brascfi.John
Curt is. William

Grofsbart. Sanford
Walter, Clyde
Economic Education Crater
Gillies. William
Extmuoa Vwwien
Jacobsen. Evelyn
Green, Earl '

Becker. Edward'
EBingson.Edor

Instr, 552Gbess. Herman
EdacatSonal Psychology k tSeanasenwnf

26215Orion. Kenneth ProfVChrm
Prof.Brown. Robert 23227

21.460

26.771
25203
30,124
19389
20258
18.604
19200

19.606
27133
20,158
18.041Prof.Dir.Esqueaai-Mayo- . Roberto

Assoc. ProfVDir. 26.169 19,190
16569
17280

Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc. Prof,
Asst. Prof.
AssLProf.
AssL Prof.
Asst. Prof.

Filbeck. Robert
Friesen.Delow
Running. Royce
Wilson. Eart
Alcorn. Dewaine
Bruning. Roger
Dixon. David
Keasey. Carol
Kochler, Roger
Santmire.Toni
Vasa. Stanley
Witters. Lee
Gut kin. Terry
Lange. Una
McDermotf.Pau!
Romero. James

17,475
17,118

AssL Coordinator 10582
Discourse Prog. 2115
Assoc Prof. 14366
CoordEve. 16533
Classes

17,421
17.754
14.099
16,735
15257
13599

ihmtmtf Ixtemsiom TSmaiam

Gessner.Ouentin Dean 37.768
Buskey.John AssL Dean 29389
Lutes. William Asst. Dean 27320
Johnson. Irene . College Counselor 15207

Abbott, Ruth Adm. Asst. II 12.896i
3 28518

20516
17545
17,759
18,636
18.000

M;hrnntks
Skoug. David Prof.Chrro. 21 Jf-4- 1

Shore. Thomas ProfV. Chrm. 19560
Hatfar. Edwin Prof. 24586
Jackson. Lkyd Prof. 32JW
Johnson. Gerald Prof. IV.6X5
Leavitt. William ' Prof. 27.725
Meisters.Cary Prof. 26240
Mientka. Walter Prof. 22.436
Miller. Donald Prof. 21.571
Peterson. Allan Prof. 19.062
Tong.Yung Prof. 19210
Wiegand. Roger Prof. 19.560
CruvukuIa.Rao Assoc. Prof. 18.415
Dauer.Jerald Assoc. Prof. 16.796
Eidswick.John Assoc. P.of. 16244
GuTeather. Frank Assoc Prof. 1 7.305
Krajkiewicz,Paul Assoc Prof. 15518
Kramer. Earl Assoc. Prof. 15.873
Lewis. WJIiam Assoc. Prof. 15.642
Meakin.John Assoc. Prof. 16.656
Mesner.Dafe Assoc. Plrof. 19543
Pledger. Cordon Assoc Prof. 18.000
Saxena. Krishna Assoc. Prof. 18.000
Schneider. Hubert Assoc Prof. 19384
Thornton. Melvirt Assoc Prof. 17,213
Wiegand. Sylvia Assoc Prof. 15.143
Woodward. Gordon Assoc Prof. 15,873
Corliss, George Asst. Prof. 15.142
Dawson. Jeffrey Asst. Prof. 12543
Hall. Jr.. Leon Asst. Prof. 13569
Knteger. Robert Asst. Prof. 14.867
Lynch. James AssLProf. 13283
Nevnis. Edward AssLProf. 14.784
Zechmann. Albert . Asst. Prof. 15.769
MaHenby, Douglas Instr. 12.154

20363
18,66

Elementary Education

Kopp.O.W. ProfChrm.
Fejfar. James PVof.

Cavett. Dorcas Assoc. Prof.
Godwin. Charles Assoc Prof.

Hay. James Assoc Prof.

Savery . MJlicen t Assoc. Prof.
Sesow. Frederick . Assoc Prof.
Shields. Jr. Roscoe Assoc. Prof.
Sims. Ward Assoc. Prof.
Williams. Mary Assoc. Prof.
Bone. Sandra AssLProf.
Ellis, Marian AssL Prof.
Greene. Cordon Prof.
Homze.Alma AssLProf.
Thorpe. Ralph AssLProf..
Wieck. Elaine AssLProf.
Johnson. Lois Lecturer
Indmlrisl Edncation

17.600
17,418
12.045
11.746

Dean
Asst. Dean
Assoc. Dean
AssL Dean
Asst. Prof.
Prof.
Assoc. Prof.

InsLCbrm.
Asst. Prof.
AssL Prof. -

ProfChrm.
Asst. Prof.
Inst.

44JJI8
32j668
37JMO
3354?
22.158
16.761
22500

22243
14.600
15500

34500
12.4 IS
9.976

Prof. 28,78
Prof. 25591
Prof. 21500
Prof. 26.8 1 2

. Prof. 21515
Prof. 21200
Prof. 24200
Assoc. Prof, 19500
Assoc Prof. 18273
Assoc. Prof. 17535
Assoc: Prof. 17.104
Atfoc.Prof. 17.427
Assoc. Prof. 1971
Assoc. Prof. 18.067
Assoc Prof. 19,068
Assoc. Prof. 17.953
Assoc. Prof. 17,488
Assoc. Prof. 18,665
AssLProf. 16.423
AdmAsst. 14,163
Lab Lect Asst. 12558
Lab.Mgr. 13263
Instr. Shop Mgr. 14,409

Assoc. ProfVChrm. I9JI73
Assoc. Prof 16.004
VChrm.
Prof. I7A7I
Pr.f. 18523
Prof. 9J)
Prof. 2UX
Assoc. Prof. 14553
Assoc. Praf. 16557
Assoc. Prof. I664
Assoc. Prof. I7jb03
Assoc Prof. Pi 4.489
Assoc. Prof. 17.175
Assoc. Prof. 15.103
Assoc. Prof. 18.129
Assoc. Prof. 17.858
Asst. Prof. 13519
Asst. Prof. . U . 15500
AssLProf. 142 19

ProLChrm. 2IJKX)
Prof.V. Chrm. 2U20
Prof. 25254
Prof. 20.400
Prof. 24,713
Prof. 21514
Prof. 26.857
Prof. 20JJ50
Assoc Prof. 15207
Assoc Prof. 20230
Assoc Prof. 16.960
Assoc Prof. 18.684
Assoc. Prof. 18.664
Assoc. Prof. 15207
Assoc. Prof. 16.000
AssLProf. 14.457
AssLProf. 14.407:
AssLPof. v 14.407
AssLProf. 17.633

. PofChrm. 25592
Prof. 26.696
Prof. 26.976
Prof. 20252
Prof. 19.610
Prof. 22212
Prof. ir 18.127
Prof. - r 19JX
Prof. 2IJ028
Assoc. Prof. 15.493
Assoc Prof. 17,921
Assoc Prof. 15256
Assoc. Prof. 16.443 "

Asst. PTof. I3JB33
AssLProf. ' 13.745
Instr. 14.462

Assoc. Pr 18J300

ActgChrm.
hof 20.490
Prof. 19.189
Assoc. Prof. 16269
Assoc. Prof. 15,857
Assoc. PTof. 17.478
AssLProf. 14.785
AssLProf. 12J175

ProfyChrm. 20200
PofVV.Chrm. 20204
Pof. 19.192

" Prof. 17.780
Prof. 20,640
Assoc. Prof.1 16.813
InsL 10200

18.754
17554
2516

15.716
2,004

Hansen. Max Assoc. ProfJChrm .21555
19268Johnston. Richard Assoc Prof.

Munson. Neil Asst. Prof. I6J09
Physical Education & RecreationAssoc. ProfChrm.32jD00

ProfTChrm. 29.483OTTanlon, JamesProf. 26527
17520
17524Modem

Miewald. Robert
Smith. Barbara

Cheng. Peter
Vo!gyes.tvan
Winter. Arthur
Zariski. Raphael
Comer. John

Djyer. Philip
Forsy the. David

Megay. Edward

Rodger. Jack
Sittig. Robert
Steinman. Michael
Wadltnr.Joan
Welch. Susan

Avery. William
Foster. Lorn
Peters. John
Psychology
Diemtbier. Richard
Shelley. Harry-Arnol- d.

William
Cole. James
Dudek. Frank
Jensen. Donald
Land field. Alvin
Page. Monte
Flowers. John
I towe. Herbert
Keasey . Charles
Rivers. Clayton
Sales. Bruce
Sarata. Brian

Sonderegger. Theo
Berman.John
Bernstein. Daniel
Conner. James
Norbert. Nancy
Sociology
Kimberly. James
Babchuk. Nicholas
Bates. Alan
Booth. Alan

CIoyd.JerTy
Crockett. Harry
Meile. Richard
Sietmnjfi. Jack
Williams. Allen
Johnson. David
Julian. Joseph
McPherson. J Miller
Whitt. Hugh
Deegan. Mary Jo
White. Lynn
Carranza. Michael

SBcCnrmBucMM
Bormann. Dennis

Petelle. John
Trauemicht. Maxine
Dtsafvo. Vincent
Seiler. William

Wenburg. John

By d. John
Klumpp. James
TBrster Arts
McGraw, Rex
Baldwin. Joseph
Floyd. Harold
Lewis. Jerry
Morgan. William
Miller. Tice "

Kirk. William

Dein. Jane 16201
18.111

Allison, Donald 21.064
14.030Gibbon. William

AssLProfVVC
Assoc. ProfJVC
Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof.'
AssLProf.
AssLProf.
AssLProf.
AssLProf.

2055Karch. Dieter
Scbach. Paul

Tyler. Richard
15.669
12345

Virtancn. Rerno 11379
'15.101Amelinckx. Fran

Carney. Hal
Centum. Walter

12230

i
t

i

i

i

J

J

12.179
11545Cory. Mark

Romero. Hector

Bradley. Richard
Ahrens. William
Merchant. Eugene
Wentz. Frank
Greer. Eldon
Waggener. Donald
ALox. Ray
Dental Hygiene
Gathff.Alta
Applebee. Robin

'Hunter. Julienne
Endodontics
James. Garth
Bonness. Bryce
Corcoran. William
Oral Biology

r

Sprague. William

Marsh. Connell
Adams. Birk
Bieber. Raymond
Dockum. Norman
Dyer. John
Hardt. Alfred
Shaw. David
Ham. Stanton
Klertsch.ANin
Oral Diagnosis
Knapp. Ray
McKinty. Harlo
Lepard. Paul
OnlSnrany
Atkinson. Mildred
OrCfwdoatks '

McKenna. Barry
. James. Robert
Pedadontics
Kramer. William

Sullivan. Robert
Gutz. Dennis
Periodontics
Tussing. Gerald
Berry. Wesley
Kalkwarf. Kenneth
McLey.Lanny
Robeson. George
Strom. Eleanor
Restorative Dentistry
Leeper. Stephen
Steinacher, Raymond
Clough. Harold
Knodle. Jack
Krejci. Robert
Lynn. Leiand
McCabe. James
Rinne. Vernon
Donovan. Uhl
Jones. Gary
Brunmeier. Richard
Jack. Robert
Murphy. WSIiam
Bates. Robert
Reinhardt, Richard
James. Brent
Ledbetter. Edward

Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Asst. Prof.
AssLProf.

ProfChrm.
Assoc Prof.
AssLProf.

AssLProf. -

Asst. ProfVChrm.
Asst. Prof.

ProfChrm.
Prof.
Assoc Prof.

ProfChrm.
Prof.
Assoc Prof..
AssLProf.
Asst. PTof.
AssLProf.

24.490
23278
25J085
24.769
23271
25J00O
21537 ,

22.691

33JD00
27.757
24.120:
. v.

11.437

28250
24JB96

35.000
29326
28299- -

33J00O
30317
26.098
11.603
21250
14.779

13366
1 1379
15586

I Stebb ins. Charles
Carr. Jr.. Thomas
Day. Dorothy
Drury.Tom
Frlich. Bruce

Grajcda. Ralph '

13.753
15242
13284
13275Jacobson. Manfred
12.188
12265Megay. Joyce

Kuhr.Ju Ann
Smith. Nicole 15395

10540
12.731
18.001

Geier. Jacob
Griffin. Norma
Johnson. Glen
Landwer. Gerald
ODonneQ. Doris
Sanwick. Marie
Sayre.Janene
Ansorge. Charles
Bahls. Viola
Callahan. Jan Rae
Crabbe. James'
Croskey. Richard
Fagerstiom. Marilyn '

Hanson. Carole
Hughes, Dorothy
Loveless. Myreen
Murphy. Wiliara
Neal. Donna
Penney. Margaret
PetrakiK. Elizabeth
Scheer.John
Schmidt. Richard
Tuning. William
Borgiaili. Oral
Capan. Roger
Eptey.Boyd
Hotveison. Kip
Mason. Barbara
McCauum. Douglas
Re ta. John
Sealey. Dennis
Sienna, PhSlip
San.Patrkia
Whitaker.Gail
Secondary Edncation
Sybouts. Ward
Beckmann. MJton
Jansen.Udo
McCurdy. Donald
Moreland. Willis
Wood, Fredrick
Hansen. Max
Kelley.Edgar
Reckewey.Rex
Brown. Sheila
Stalest Teacher Seper.
Affrey, Elbert
Dittmer line
Hahn, Sidney
Childs. Harold
McKhmey. Jerry
Coles. Allen
Crabbe. Anne
Jensen. Dorothy '
Mortensen. Lynn
Rayer. Maurice

Music
Morjn. John
Fowler. David
BeadcIL Robert
Emile. Robert
Forbes. Vernon
Fought. Robert
Frit. Thomas

Assoc Prof VChrm. 32.668
IVofDir.

AssLProf.
AssLProf.-- :i

AssLProf.
AssLProf.
Asst. Prof.
Asst. Prof.
AssL Prof.
Asst. Prof.
AssLProf.
Asst. Prof.
AssLProf.
AssLProf.
Instr.
Instr.
Instr.
Instr.
Instr.
Instr.'
Instr.
Instr.
Instr.
Instr.
Instr.

ProfChrm.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof.
AssLProf.

Assoc. Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Instr.
Instr.
Supv.
Supv.
Supv.
Supv.
Supv.

10373
967

14322
15539
10.648
10.459
10.659

26.497
20.852
20350
20.479
23.919
20.486

Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc Prof.
AssLProf.
Asst. Prof.
AssLProf.
InsL
Inst.
Lab. Tech.
Lab. Tech.

34.600
30322
30,413
30322
28207
27,856
29566
27.154
22223
1 1237
25.000
29,000
25500
22JDGO
12280
IIj627
16.099

21555
17.461

Gam. Dale
Grace. Richard

Haggh. RaymoiMi
Hhuhaw. Harvey
Jenkins. Earl
Kozak. Dorothy
Lusk. Larry
Michel. James
Parson. Prise ilia
Ravnan. Audun
Reist. Wesley. John
SchaU. Arnold --

Schneider. Dennis
Snider. Jack
Trzcinski. Louis
Echols. Claude
Miller. Raymond
Oboyle, Robert
Rtkhir. George
Cole. Judy
Faulkner, Quentin
Kappy. David

McKnighL Em2y
Rometo, Albert

Assoc. Prof
V.Chrm.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
ProfOYSC
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc Plrof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Asst.PTof.
Asst. Prof.
Asst. Prof.
AssLProf.
Asst. Prof.
Asst. Prof.
AssLProf.
Instr.
Instr.

Profj Dir.
ProfW.Dir.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Ptof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof. .

Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
ftof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc. Prof.
AssLProf.
AssLProf. --

AssLProf.
AssLPtof.
AssLProf.
AssL Prof.
AssLProf.
Asst. Prof.
AssLProf.
Instr.
Instr.
Piano Tech
AssL to Dir.
Arts Coord.

PnrQi rat-Pro-f.'
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof.
AsL Prof.
AssLProf.

PtofVCnrm
ProfVV. Chna.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof.
Prof. -

Prof.

16.621

23.425
19.956
18.917
32.747
24J 14
27216
163)7
16.137
16259
15.406
I5J52
16.450
16340
13.107
12.900
14.200
14.600
13.700
13200
10300
11371

30.000
25312
22J55
2bJDQ0

. I7J28
I7J30O
18.636
21.420
19.768
23.761
18.002
2Ii81
18.053
20511
17537
18.028
20J33
I9J27
17545
18.095
22205
17.137
15.979
15.829
14500
16.000

- 13.009
13500
I2J33
12511

. 12.610
12338
14.013
12.821
5247
6.180
6, ISO

I6.C50
IU3J
11.130

2I5(
19.158
26232
24567
22.704
18.443
I4.i6
17.182
15243
I3i7
14.454

335C3
29231
I9$l
22.174
26,133
20,473
21.633 .

2I5M
22526"
235S6

20.740
12260

19226
Noet. William Lab. Tech.
Preventive Deatistiyonunnnity llealsh

15,666
15248Wood, Robert Assoc ftofChrm.30213

Dean .37543
Assoc. Dean 29.736
Adm.Asst. IIJQ01
ProLDir: 26500
Assoc. PiJ 23219
Assoc. Dir.
AnatystAssLPr. 18.080
Analyst Inst. 16.044
Director 21.175

ProfActg. Cttrra. 24.408
Prof-- 25.841
Pof. 25Ji41
Prof. 26.652
Prof. 26J888
Assoc. Prof. 22.003
Assoc Prof. 20.651
Assoc. Prof. 22.415

9.184
9.184
9.184
9.184
9.184
9.184
8290

Smith. Ronald
Schwendiman. Gary
Mowday.Mary
PurseS. Donald
Ilauswald. Edward

Hackmann.Duane
Stepp.Vicki
Babcock. Dan
Aadenric Accounting
GoebeLJohn
Anderson. Oscar
Eloldren. George
Metealf. Richard
Raymond. Robert
Eaike. Thomas
Lambert, Joseph
Titard. Pierre
Chen. Kung
EHison. David
Lambert. Joyce
Olson, Stevan

Dean
Assoc Dean
Asst. Prof.
AssL to Dean

39218
29.128
15.642
17.112

Egbert. Robert
-- JoekeJ, Ronald
Mosher. Beverly
Delortge.Lee
VoclnsafrTeduacal
Cram. Hazel
Consentiv Schools

Snyder. Randall
Stephens. Roger
VaiKfcbegart, Davkl

Prof.

Prof.Knapp. RoyceWork. Carol
Reist. Joaa Hanna. George

Edwards. Donald
Young, Lyte

Warren." Karen
West. Richard

Lesomg. Doris
tjsaieeiie HiHammond. Marilyn CenterBowfin. Ronnie Broean. William

PtSasefSy
Audi, Robert
Anderson. Robert
Dewey. Robert
l&rmtt Ki.RJL
LesnfeHner, Werner
Skyward. Jr., duties

AssLProf. 20.130 Aguiiar.Joe AssLProf.
AssLProf. 20.151 Homze.Alma AssLProf.
AssLProf. I3JCG0 Walters. Myrna

"

DuTTitlelV
AssLProf. '19.768 Neeis Assess. EvaL Unit

Maybee. Richard Admin. AssL
ProfVChrm. 25.439 AAJt as r naqt r.tyn.Prof. ' 26.142 Meierhertry. Wesley ProfChrm.
Prof. 23502 FloreS, Robert Prof.
Prof. - 24.189 Uotand.WUtis Prof.
Prof. 24553 Conneau. Loren Assoc Prof.
Ptof. 22.693 Peterson. David Assoc Prof.
Prof. ' 33219 Even.Mazy AssLProf.
Prof. 33219 Kattraa. Kenneth AssLProf
Prof. J" 26392 Cciaess Eiacataon
Ptof. 255&0 Culver. Gordon PtofVChrm.
Assoc Prof. I8.4S5 Corgan.Yirpaia Assoc. ProfVVC
Assoc Prof. - I9.CS8 Johnson. Margaret Prof.
Assoc Prof. I9JSS8 Ef-!a- nd. Steven Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof. I35C6 Gades.Robert Assoc Prof.
Assoc Prof. 20263 Stewart. Jace Assoc Pruf.
Assoc Prof. 20.173 Grubcr. Charlotte AssLProf.
AssLProf. 16.425 kkers.Cary AssLProf.
AsLPiof. 15.817 . Ho!&r. Bardie Instr.

liisteia.Georpanfte Instr.

ticker. Lavaca
ilagfy.PfcSIp

33.115
17.145
17554
12.183

8.416

29.143
24.170
23.919
21.112
29.722
15542
7.668

26jb83
17572
21539
I82S6
18278
15X33
ISS3
19576
11219
32C8

29.129
23.626
23JK3

Dean 36568
Assoc Dean 30.712
Assoc. Dean 32.024
Adm. AssL 12.715

ProfChrm. 30,156
ProfVChrm. 2S2&S
ProfVChnn. - 30.fX3
ProfVChrm. 3133
ProfVChim. 30.156
ProfVChrm. 31253
ProfVV.Clmn. 225-- 3
Director 33.712
Prof. 202S3
Prof. 25JD47.
Prof. - 212C0
Prof 20.7C0
Prof. 21217
Prof. 24233
Prof. 22.499
Prof. 27326
Prof. 23347
Prof. 29.810
Prof. 212
Prof. 23.703
Assoc Prof. 1S.CCQ

AsocPrtsf. 1S.92S
Assoc Prof. 18.153
Assoc Prof. 23.113

Erlas&m, Doeas -

Evans, Cedac

Roesler. Theodore
Fel ton. John
Iwand, Thomas '

Kennedy. Charles

Kuhn.tiarn
Lanrytaar, F.C.
MsCoaneS. Campbell
Peterson. Wallace

Rejia. George
Thonson. Gerald
Evans. Cert

lfeyd2a,Gffjory
k&scJ&ec.Cra
fsir. Jerry
Rk&sr.Kcr
ty-.Edarar-

d

tiatas, Dolores

toman. Keith
Dobson. Wayne
Eertkson, Leonard
Chesxr.DeUon

Peters. Alexander
Scheller.WSiaa
Schneider. Morris
Smith, Gerald
Wihon, Edward
teaak.Joseph
Edwards, Donald
Andassn, Dewey
Kadun Nicolas
Jafenson. Donald
IwarJette. Ral
tartin. Charles
Ndson,Don
Nelson. RusseH
Ctive. David
Pad.Yca-Chia- si

Tao. Luh Cheng
'

Tkmsa. Deknar
.u3iait, Frank

Anderson. Edward
Boame, Richard
Cochran, David
Dty,Dwiju

artori.Leo ' J

Sanson. Jurats
E2rss.Donal
FKRobert
lIsKfy.Jofea
IZssfy, Robert
Jsccks. Duasne ProfVChrm. 26.771 tinetsansl
Jfe"J, StJarara ProfVChrm.

Prof.
Prof. 32JCS0 L'kyes,Dak
Assoc Prof. 20.129 EckeL. Howard
Assoc Prof. 19272 Hudson. Cale

Jasaa, Edward

fcsrjJi, David


